
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bray, Geoff (0-0)
Loss: Bob Ohmer (0-0)
Save: Fixell, Ryan (0)
HBP: Bob Ohmer, Bray, Geoff
PB: None
 
Start: 3:02   Time: 1:49   Attendance: 70   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gannon University 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 6 2
Concordia University 0 0 2 2 1 0 X 5 4 1

Gannon University (0) -vs- Concordia University (0) 2/25/2006 at Ft. Myers (George Brett Field)

Gannon University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Dziomba 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Matt Payne ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chris Miller 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bill Caldwell dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
David Gnacinski 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Leslie c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rob McNerney rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Matt Neiger lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eric Harpster cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Ohmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 6 3 1 2 3

2B: Josh Dziomba (1)
HR: Rob McNerney (1)
SB: Eric Harpster (1)
HBP: Eric Harpster (1)
E: Josh Dziomba (1); Matt Payne (1)

Concordia University 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wetzell, Galen 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Duda, Chris lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Quarberg, Erik 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Meier, Bobby c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Reinhart, Mason 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Boxwell, Tony dh 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Davis, Nick pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Winegarden, Greg rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Waldman, Jake ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kubal, Alex cf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Bray, Geoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fixell, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 4 3 3 6 5

HR: Reinhart, Mason (1)
SB: Wetzell, Galen (1); Winegarden, Greg (1)
HBP: Boxwell, Tony (1); Kubal, Alex (1)
E: Waldman, Jake (1)

Gannon University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bob Ohmer (L, 0-0) 6.0 4 5 3 3 6 0 0 2 0 23 28 3 7 –
Totals 4 5 3 3 6 0 0 2 0 23 28 3 7

Concordia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bray, Geoff (W, 0-0) 6.2 5 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 25 27 8 9 –
Fixell, Ryan (S, 0) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Totals 6 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 27 29 8 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gannon University - Top of 1st GU CSP
Dziomba,Josh struck out swinging. 0 0
Payne flied out to 1b. 0 0
Miller flied out to cf. 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 1st GU CSP
Wetzell, G. struck out looking. 0 0
Duda, C. flied out to lf. 0 0
Quarberg, E. struck out swinging. 0 0

Gannon University - Top of 2nd GU CSP
Caldwell walked. 0 0
Gnacinski grounded out to 3b; Caldwell advanced to second. 0 0
Leslie, Z flied out to cf. 0 0
McNerney singled to left field; Caldwell advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 2nd GU CSP
Meier, B reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Reinhart, M. reached on a fielder's choice, out at first 3b to 1b; Meier, B advanced to second. 0 0
Boxwell, T. walked. 0 0
Winegarden hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Boxwell, T. out on the play; Meier, B advanced to third. 0 0

Gannon University - Top of 3rd GU CSP
Neiger flied out to cf. 0 0
Harpster flied out to cf. 0 0
Dziomba,Josh doubled down the lf line. 0 0
Payne grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 3rd GU CSP
Waldman, J. walked. 0 0
Kubal, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Waldman, J. out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Wetzell, G. singled; Kubal, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Duda, C. reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second; Wetzell, G. scored, unearned; Kubal, A. scored,
unearned. 0 2
Quarberg, E. reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; Duda, C. out at third 3b to ss to 3b. 0 2
Meier, B struck out. 0 2

Gannon University - Top of 4th GU CSP
Miller flied out to rf. 0 2
Caldwell flied out to 3b. 0 2
Gnacinski grounded out to ss. 0 2

Concordia University - Top of 4th GU CSP
Reinhart, M. singled through the left side. 0 2
Boxwell, T. walked; Reinhart, M. advanced to second. 0 2
Winegarden singled through the right side, RBI; Boxwell, T. advanced to third; Reinhart, M. scored. 0 3
Waldman, J. struck out swinging; Winegarden stole second. 0 3
Kubal, A. hit by pitch. 0 3
Wetzell, G. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Kubal, A. out at second ss to 2b; Winegarden advanced to
third; Boxwell, T. scored. 0 4
Duda, C. struck out swinging; Wetzell, G. stole second. 0 4



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gannon University - Top of 5th GU CSP
Leslie, Z flied out to c. 0 4
McNerney homered, RBI. 1 4
Neiger grounded out to 3b. 1 4
Harpster grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 4

Concordia University - Top of 5th GU CSP
Quarberg, E. grounded out to 3b. 1 4
Meier, B grounded out to ss. 1 4
Reinhart, M. homered, RBI. 1 5
Boxwell, T. hit by pitch. 1 5
Winegarden grounded out to 3b. 1 5

Gannon University - Top of 6th GU CSP
Davis, N. pinch ran for Boxwell, T.. 1 5
Dziomba,Josh grounded out to 2b. 1 5
Payne grounded out to 3b. 1 5
Miller singled to right field. 1 5
Caldwell grounded out to 2b. 1 5

Concordia University - Top of 6th GU CSP
Waldman, J. flied out to cf. 1 5
Kubal, A. struck out swinging. 1 5
Wetzell, G. flied out to rf. 1 5

Gannon University - Top of 7th GU CSP
Gnacinski reached on an error by ss. 1 5
Leslie, Z singled down the lf line; Gnacinski advanced to second. 1 5
McNerney grounded out to p; Leslie, Z advanced to second; Gnacinski advanced to third. 1 5
Neiger struck out swinging; Leslie, Z advanced to third on a wild pitch; Gnacinski scored on a wild pitch,
unearned. 2 5
Harpster hit by pitch. 2 5
Fixell, R. to p for Bray, G.. 2 5
Dziomba,Josh singled to center field, 2 RBI; Harpster stole second, scored, unearned; Leslie, Z scored,
unearned. 4 5
Payne reached on a fielder's choice; Dziomba,Josh out at second 3b to 2b. 4 5

Concordia University - Top of 7th GU CSP


